SB

The office rep

ÊITEM NO.4 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

25184-25283/2009

AGRICULTURE INSU.CO.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERAPPA NINGAPPA HALKERE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for the deletion of the unserved respondents from the array of parties. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon' ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar