## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25184-25283/2009

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI VEERAPPA NINGAPPA HALKERE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 201-217/2013 – Application for bringing LRs. of deceased respondents.

IA No.218-234/2013 - Application for condonation of delay in filing application for bringing LRs. Of deceased respondent.

Date: 18-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swastic Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for brining LRs of deceased respondents is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER